
Count Distribution Duplicated Unduplicated Distribution Duplicated Unduplicated Distribution
Churchill 803 $636,939 253 177 $555,438 287 186 $612,849
Clark 214,782 $51,780,079 81,576 52,655 $165,294,594 82,055 52,804 $173,983,217
Douglas 1,081 $156,844 244 171 $536,610 159 98 $322,899
Elko 2,332 $1,616,177 552 631 $1,155,071 454 281 $925,863
Esmerald 62 $8,349 10 8 $8,386 10 5 $8,387
Eureka 69 $1,193 4 4 $1,198 6 5 $1,198
Humboldt 1,100 $362,534 155 81 $254,184 140 65 $214,168
Lander 267 $64,369 135 98 $307,531 140 102 $336,078
Lincoln 314 $45,324 68 43 $134,937 104 70 $230,642
Lyon 3,087 $744,220 732 526 $1,650,624 492 332 $1,093,903
Mineral 448 $108,005 72 52 $163,180 72 45 $148,270
Nye 4,257 $1,026,286 569 449 $1,408,993 422 323 $1,064,249
Carson City 2,561 $669,719 436 289 $906,902 417 270 $889,620
Pershing 357 $59,040 54 39 $122,385 61 48 $158,155
Story 116 $13,716 16 12 $13,777 9 7 $13,779
Washoe 17,991 $4,337,307 8,279 4,912 $15,414,190 5,615 3,147 $10,369,010
White Pine 722 $174,061 180 109 $342,049 166 106 $349,258
SPCSA 21,269 $5,127,574 4,060 2,793 $9,571,104 4,064 2,833 $9,334,420

271,618 $66,931,735 97,395 63,049 $197,841,152 94,673 60,727 $200,055,965

Duplicated:  The total count of at-risk students 
Unduplicated: The count of at-risk students not already receiving funding in a higher weighted category (SPED, or EL)

2023-24 School Year
(GRAD Score)

2024-25 School Year
(GRAD Score)

2022-23 School Year
(FRL)



Count Distribution Duplicated Unduplicated Distribution Duplicated Unduplicated Distribution
Churchill 803 $636,939 Churchill 253 177 $555,438 Churchill 287 186 $612,849
Clark 214,782 $51,780,079 Clark 81,348 52,649 $165,294,594 Clark County 82,055 52,804 $173,983,217
Douglas 1,081 $156,844 Douglas 244 171 $536,610 Douglas 159 98 $322,899
Elko 2,332 $1,616,177 Elko 552 361 $1,132,843 Elko 454 281 $925,863
Esmerald 62 $8,349 Esmerald 10 8 $8,386 Esmeralda 10 5 $8,387
Eureka 69 $1,193 Eureka 4 4 $1,198 Eureka 6 5 $1,198
Humboldt 1,100 $362,534 Humboldt 155 81 $254,184 Humboldt 140 65 $214,168
Lander 267 $64,369 Lander 135 98 $307,531 Lander 140 102 $336,078
Lincoln 314 $45,324 Lincoln 68 43 $134,937 Lincoln 104 70 $230,642
Lyon 3,087 $744,220 Lyon 732 526 $1,650,624 Lyon 492 332 $1,093,903
Mineral 448 $108,005 Mineral 72 52 $163,180 Mineral 72 45 $148,270
Nye 4,257 $1,026,286 Nye 569 449 $1,408,993 Nye 422 323 $1,064,249
Carson City 2,561 $669,719 Carson City 436 289 $906,902 Carson City 417 270 $889,620
Pershing 357 $59,040 Pershing 54 39 $122,385 Pershing 61 48 $158,155
Story 116 $13,716 Story 16 12 $13,777 Storey 9 7 $13,779
Washoe 17,991 $4,337,307 Washoe 8,279 4,912 $15,414,188 Washoe County 5,615 3,147 $10,369,010
White Pine 722 $174,061 White Pine 180 109 $342,049 White Pine County School District 166 106 $349,258
Freedom Classical Academy 307 $74,012 Freedom Classical Academy 69 48 $150,627 Freedom Classical Academy 38 26 $85,667
Legacy Traditional School 1,668 $402,125 Legacy Traditional School 192 158 $495,815 Legacy Traditional School 313 251 $827,017
Futuro Academy 237 $57,136 Futuro Academy 75 40 $125,523 Futuro Academy 6 2 $6,590
Mater Academy of Northern Nevada 258 $62,199 Mater Academy of Northern Nevada 10 4 $12,552 Mater Academy of Northern Nevada 18 8 $26,359
Democracy Prep 971 $234,091 Democracy Prep 256 194 $608,785 Democracy Prep 611 496 $1,634,264
Sports Leadership and Management A 761 $183,463 Sports Leadership and Management A 157 124 $389,120 Sports Leadership and Management A 64 45 $148,270
Equipo Academy 551 $132,836 Equipo Academy 34 29 $91,004 Equipo Academy 16 9 $29,654
Mater Academy of Nevada 1,951 $470,351 Mater Academy of Nevada 100 45 $141,213 Mater Academy of Nevada 136 60 $197,693
Amplus Academy 628 $151,400 Amplus Academy 54 39 $122,385 Amplus Academy 2 0 $0
Founders Academy of Las Vegas 181 $43,636 Founders Academy of Las Vegas 26 23 $72,176 Founders Academy of Las Vegas 27 19 $62,603
Leadership Academy of Nevada 63 $15,188 Leadership Academy of Nevada 17 15 $47,071 Leadership Academy of Nevada 0 0 $0
Learning Bridge 8 $1,929 Learning Bridge 0 0 $0 Learning Bridge 0 0 $0
Doral Academy 1,293 $311,719 Doral Academy 58 37 $116,109 Doral Academy 14 5 $16,474
Honors Academy of Literature 19 $4,581 Honors Academy of Literature 3 3 $9,414 Honors Academy of Literature 0 0 $0
Pinecrest Academy of Nevada 1,366 $329,318 Pinecrest Academy of Nevada 291 203 $637,028 Pinecrest Academy of Nevada 504 348 $1,146,621
Somerset Academy of Las Vegas 2,358 $568,471 Somerset Academy of Las Vegas 427 302 $947,697 Somerset Academy of Las Vegas 217 153 $504,118
Discovery Charter School 76 $18,322 Discovery Charter School 11 9 $28,243 Discovery Charter School 17 11 $36,244
Oasis Academy 152 $36,644 Oasis Academy 5 3 $9,414 Oasis Academy 0 0 $0
Doral Academy of Northern Nevada 43 $10,367 Doral Academy of Northern Nevada 1 0 $0 Doral Academy of Northern Nevada 1 0 $0
Elko Institute for Academic Achievem 66 $15,911 Elko Institute for Academic Achievem 11 5 $15,690 Elko Institute for Academic Achievem 9 6 $19,769
Quest Academy 400 $96,433 Quest Academy 49 42 $131,799 Quest Academy 66 48 $158,154
Imagine School Mountain View 170 $40,984 Imagine School Mountain View 5 2 $6,276 Imagine School Mountain View 3 2 $6,590
Alpine Academy 9 $2,170 Alpine Academy 6 5 $15,690 Alpine Academy 0 0 $0
Silver Sands Montessori 83 $20,010 Silver Sands Montessori 15 12 $37,657 Silver Sands Montessori 3 1 $3,295
Nevada State High School 277 $66,780 Nevada State High School 1 1 $3,138 Nevada State High School 0 0 $0
Davidson Academy 0 $0 Davidson Academy 0 0 $0 Davidson Academy 0 0 $0
Nevada Connections Academy 451 $108,728 Nevada Connections Academy 38 28 $87,866 Nevada Connections Academy 31 19 $62,603
Nevada Virtual Academy 971 $234,091 Nevada Virtual Academy 213 160 $502,091 Nevada Virtual Charter School 46 32 $105,436
Coral Academy of Science Las Vegas 1,021 $246,145 Coral Academy of Science Las Vegas 38 29 $91,004 Coral Academy of Science Las Vegas 8 5 $16,474
Beacon Academy of Nevada 153 $36,886 Beacon Academy of Nevada 253 168 $527,195 Beacon Academy of Nevada 98 52 $171,334
Nevada Rise Academy 308 $74,253 Nevada Rise Academy 85 67 $210,251 Southern Nevada Trades High School 37 23 $75,782
Nevada Prep 137 $33,028 Nevada Prep 18 12 $37,657 Thrivepoint Academy of Nevada 0 0 $0
Nevada State High School II 7 $1,688 Nevada State High School II 0 0 $0 Vegas Vista Academy 0 0 $0
Signature Preparatory 497 $119,818 Signature Preparatory 6 5 $15,690 Nevada Rise Academy 44 28 $92,257
Pinecrest Academy of Northern Nevad 90 $21,697 Pinecrest Academy of Northern Nevad 0 0 $0 Nevada Prep 44 30 $98,847
Explore Academy 74 $17,840 Explore Academy 2 2 $6,276 Nevada State High School II 0 0 $0
Girls Empowerment Middle School 68 $16,394 Girls Empowerment Middle School 25 19 $0 Signature Preparatory 62 38 $125,206
CIVICA Academy 262 $63,163 CIVICA Academy 85 49 $153,765 Pinecrest Academy of Northern Nevad 5 3 $9,887
Sage Collegiate Public Charter Schoo 0 $0 Sage Collegiate Public Charter Schoo 0 0 $0 Explore Academy 10 6 $19,769
TEACH Public Schools 71 $17,117 TEACH Public Schools 27 18 $56,485 CIVICA Academy 181 101 $332,784
Rainbow Dreams ELA 59 $14,224 Young Women's Leadership Academy   0 0 $0 Sage Collegiate Public Charter Schoo 33 21 $69,193
Innovations ES 388 $93,540 pilotED Schools of Nevada 0 0 $0 Young Women's Leadership Academy   49 38 $125,206
100 Academy SET ES 381 $91,852 Strong Start Academy 0 0 $0 pilotED Schools of Nevada 49 41 $135,090
Oddyssey Charter Schools 920 $221,795 Battle Born Academy 0 0 $0 Strong Start Academy 3 1 $3,295
Expl Knowledge 160 $38,573 Rainbow Dreams ELA 39 34 $106,694 Battle Born Academy 17 9 $29,654
Delta Charter 601 $144,890 Innovations ES 273 175 $549,162 Rainbow Dreams ELA 11 11 $36,244
Carson Montessori 47 $11,331 100 Academy SET ES 198 161 $505,229 Innovations ES 223 116 $382,207
Bailey 107 $25,796 Oddyssey Charter Schools 365 275 $862,969 FuturEdge (Formerly 100 Academy) 87 75 $247,117
Coral Academy-Reno 257 $61,958 Expl Knowledge 56 44 $138,075 Odyssey 370 278 $915,979
Mariposa 92 $22,180 Delta Charter 459 332 $1,041,839 Expl Knowledge 44 33 $108,731
High Desert 75 $18,081 Carson Montessori 3 3 $9,414 Delta Charter 411 304 $1,001,646
Sierra NV Academy 103 $24,831 Bailey 88 37 $116,109 Carson Montessori 3 2 $6,590
ACE 40 $9,643 Coral Academy-Reno 51 42 $131,799 Bailey 14 7 $23,064
Encompass 33 $7,956 Mariposa 1 1 $3,138 Coral Academy-Reno 31 26 $85,667
Total 271,618 $66,931,735 High Desert 12 11 $34,519 Mariposa 1 0 $0

Sierra NV Academy 47 32 100418 High Desert 8 4 $13,180
ACE 3 2 $6,276 Sierra NV Academy 47 17 $56,013
Encompass 30 20 $62,761 ACE 4 4 $13,180
Total 97,395 63,049 $197,818,927 enCompass 28 19 $62,603

Total 94,673 60,727 $200,055,965
Duplicated:  The total count of at-risk students 
Unduplicated: The count of at-risk students not already receiving funding in a higher weighted category (SPED, or EL)

2022-23 School Year
(FRL)

2023-24 School Year
(GRAD Score)

2024-25 School Year
(GRAD Score)
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